(4-683.)

## Mineral Survey No. 1778

Lot No.

Land District.

### FIELD NOTES

OF THE SURVEY OF THE MINING CLAIM OF

Section 8 9 7 16 Township 1 Mult., Range 15 Earn

Surveyed under instructions dated March 13 1703,

by A.S. Deputy Mineral Surveyor.

Claim located Apr 24 M 1902

Survey commenced March 31 1903

Survey completed March 3/20, 1908

o 6—160

# PRELIMINARY OATHS OF ASSISTANTS IN SURVEY OF MINING CLAIM.

$W_{E,}$ $M$ . $M$	Louvis	,
o solemnly swear that	we will well and fa	aithfully execute the duties of chain carriers; that we w
the chain upon eve	en and uneven grow	ind and plumb the tally-pins, either by sticking or dropping
that we will	report the true dista	tance to all notable objects, and the true length of all lin
. assist in measu	ring, to the best of	f our skill and ability, and in accordance with instruction
iven us, in the survey	of the Mining Clair	m of J. B. Simull
	***************************************	m of J. B. Simult
mown as the	Burns Z	mill-site
	100	mining distr
rtuate in	Thom	mining distr
Gil	a'	County, Aryma
in Sections 9 5/6,	Township No	County, Aryma  12, Range No. 15 Ear
		M. M. Leevis, Chainman.
	-	Chainman,
		, Chainman
	Subscribe	day of Jack , 1903.  Notary Public Gila less C
My commission expires	June 4, 1906.	day of March, 1903
1	J. 1000.	Milling
		Notan Public Sila las C
	*	- Stocking Seed too Type on
I,		, do solemnly swear that I will well and tru
perform the duties of a	axman, in the estab	blishment of corners and other duties, according to instru
tions given me and t	o the best of my	skill and ability, in the survey of the Mining Claim
more fully described in	the preceding ama	avit.
		, Axman
	Cubacuit	and and amount to but the solid
¥ 5		ned and sworn to by the said
	140	before me thisday
		, 190
		**
_		
L	1	
I, lodga	Sultan	, do solemnly swear that I will well and tr
perform the duvies of t	lagman, in the esta	ablishment of corners and other duties, according to instr
tions given me and t	o the best of my	skill and ability, in the survey of the Mining Claim
V. B. Dun	rott	
1		
known as the Re	. /	1 1
known as the	sue Mi	ll Dili
more fully described in		lavit.
		Edgar Sulland Flagman
		Edgar Sulland, Flagman
	Subscribe	ped and sworn to by the said ledgar July
commission expires June 4,	1906.	before me this 30 3 day
		March , 190 3
A.T.		
4114b3m6-02		W. O. Just
		Notary Public Gila les

Survey No 1778 Resem mill - Site Begin at Instead Point. The 1/4 section Port between sections 9 and 16 Limsty I horth King 15 Ear Gila and Salt Kine Ban and Munch. . A Pine Jam 4 x 4 miles 2 feet out of The ground service '45 and on the host side of ome south side 16. Theme much Va 13° 20' Em-Ir an hor 1 A Pin port 4x4 miles 4 feet long 18 was in the ground with sommer of stones on no Bearings available Theme West Va 13° 30' com 512.47 To an 20 2 A Pine from 4x4 melus 4 fur long 18ins in The ground, with snowned of stones and each. senter 1778 - 2 In hearings available There South Va 1300 Em-Internets line between sections 9 and 16 In 89° 34'W 5-12.47 for from the 14 section from and S. 89° 34'E. 2130 per from the an. of sections 8, 9, 16, and 17. Iv Con ho 3 A Pine port 4 x 4 mehrs 4 feet long 18 miles in the ground with moun of earth und stones, scribed 1778-3 No bearings available Theme East Va 13° 30' East 57247 Ja Con Nov 4

A Pine port 9 x4 meles 4 feet long 18ins

in the ground with mound up stones and earth, sawhere 1778 - 4 2 whener S. E. on of mill bears \$162° 20 W 240. 5° fur. A Cottonwood true 6 fur in diameter marker BT bears \$1/6 E. 84.7 fur

Theme howh Var 10° 00' East In Jalour of heymming Containing 4.999+ Acres

Location

This claim is braken in S. E'y of the SW'y of section of and the R. E. By of the M. W'y of section 16 J. 1 R. R. 15- E. Sila and 2 Like River But Granty, Aug.

Expendition of Fine Handred Dollars

I certify that the value of the labor and improvements upon this claim placed thereon by the claims of and so was in more less than 5000 is and that said improvements among the said of a ten stamp growing mill of the formation of a ten stamp growing mill of the formation of the harth Ent and of a said built being h 60° 20'W 240.5 for from larkot Instruments

This survey was made with a burly Light mondain Transit. The courses were deflected from the true mendian as determined by about 2nd

The distance were meaning with a

U.S. Deputy Min, Surveyor

325

## FINAL OATHS FOR SURVEYS.

### LIST OF NAMES.

$\Lambda$ list of the names of the individuals empl	loyed by U. G. Gendleton
	st in running, measuring, and marking the lines
corners and boundaries described in the forego	ing field notes of the survey of the mining claim
of Rescue Mill Site JC	B. Simott by M. S. Sultan
known as the Rescue Mill Si	B. Sinnott by W. S. Sultan
and showing the respective capacities in which	they acted.
	W. M. Lewis , Chainman.
	,
	, Chainman.
	Ledgar Sultan, Fiagman.
*	Lodgar Dullau , Fiagman.
•	
FINAL OATHS	OF ASSISTANTS.
- 1/1 / family	
We, No. My Xecos	lemnly swear that we assisted
and leagur Sullau, do so	lemnly swear that we assisted
	outy Mineral Surveyor, in marking the corners and
surveying the boundaries of the mining claim	of J. W. Securol
by W. D. Sultan	
	, known as the
	, represented
Gescue Mill Site	
Pescue Mill Sile in the foregoing field notes as having been surv	, represented
Tescue Mill Sile in the foregoing field notes as having been surv his direction; and that said survey has been i	veyed by said deputy mineral surveyor and under
in the foregoing field notes as having been survey his direction; and that said survey has been in belief, faithfully and correctly executed, and the	, represented veyed by said deputy mineral surveyor and under in all respects, to the best of our knowledge and
in the foregoing field notes as having been survey his direction; and that said survey has been in belief, faithfully and correctly executed, and the	, represented veyed by said deputy mineral surveyor and under in all respects, to the best of our knowledge and the corner and boundary monuments established shed by the United States Surveyor-General for
in the foregoing field notes as having been surve his direction; and that said survey has been in belief, faithfully and correctly executed, and the according to law and the instructions furnish	, represented veyed by said deputy mineral surveyor and under in all respects, to the best of our knowledge and the corner and boundary monuments established shed by the United States Surveyor-General for
in the foregoing field notes as having been surve his direction; and that said survey has been in belief, faithfully and correctly executed, and the according to law and the instructions furnish	, represented veyed by said deputy mineral surveyor and under in all respects, to the best of our knowledge and the corner and boundary monuments established
in the foregoing field notes as having been surve his direction; and that said survey has been in belief, faithfully and correctly executed, and the according to law and the instructions furnish	, represented veyed by said deputy mineral surveyor and under in all respects, to the best of our knowledge and the corner and boundary monuments established shed by the United States Surveyor-General for
in the foregoing field notes as having been surve his direction; and that said survey has been in belief, faithfully and correctly executed, and the according to law and the instructions furnish	, represented veyed by said deputy mineral surveyor and under in all respects, to the best of our knowledge and the corner and boundary monuments established shed by the United States Surveyor-General for
in the foregoing field notes as having been surve his direction; and that said survey has been is belief, faithfully and correctly executed, and the according to law and the instructions furnis Augument.	represented veyed by said deputy mineral surveyor and under an all respects, to the best of our knowledge and the corner and boundary monuments established shed by the United States Surveyor-General for, Chainman, Chainman, Chainman, Axman, Flagman.
in the foregoing field notes as having been surve his direction; and that said survey has been in belief, faithfully and correctly executed, and the according to law and the instructions furnishad and survey has been in belief.  Augument	, represented veyed by said deputy mineral surveyor and under in all respects, to the best of our knowledge and the corner and boundary monuments established shed by the United States Surveyor-General for, Chainman, Chainman, Axman
in the foregoing field notes as having been surve his direction; and that said survey has been in belief, faithfully and correctly executed, and the according to law and the instructions furnishad and survey has been in belief.  Augument	, represented veyed by said deputy mineral surveyor and under in all respects, to the best of our knowledge and the corner and boundary monuments established shed by the United States Surveyor-General for, Chainman, Chainman, Axman
in the foregoing field notes as having been surve his direction; and that said survey has been in belief, faithfully and correctly executed, and the according to law and the instructions furnishad and survey has been in belief.  Augument	, represented veyed by said deputy mineral surveyor and under in all respects, to the best of our knowledge and the corner and boundary monuments established shed by the United States Surveyor-General for, Chainman, Chainman, Axman
in the foregoing field notes as having been surve his direction; and that said survey has been in belief, faithfully and correctly executed, and the according to law and the instructions furnishad and survey has been in belief.  Augument	represented veyed by said deputy mineral surveyor and under an all respects, to the best of our knowledge and the corner and boundary monuments established shed by the United States Surveyor-General for, Chainman, Chainman, Chainman, Axman, Flagman.

### FINAL OATH OF U.S. DEPUTY MINERAL SURVEYOR

I. AlBerry	Clutum, U. S. Deputy Mineral
	in pursuance of instructions received from the United
States Surveyor General for	Accordence dated
March 13 1903	, I have, in strict conformity to the laws of the
	ons and instructions thereunder, and the instructions
	lly and correctly executed the survey of the Mining
or of the same	M. S. Sullan Squat.  known as the
Kingman M	ill-sia,
situate in	Mining District,
Isla.	County, Auguma, in Section 5
9 5 16 Township No. 1	2 , Range No. 15 East
and designated as Survey No.	, as represented
	accurately show the boundaries of said mining claim
	ats on the ground, and described in the attached copy
	was received by me from the Surveyor General with
	corners of said survey have been established and per-
	the law, official regulations and instructions there-
	y swear that the foregoing are the true and original
	ay report therein, and that the labor expended and
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ning claim by claimant or his grantors
	nat the character, extent, location and itemized value
STATE OF THE PARTY	particularity and full detail, and that no portion of
	dited to this claim has been included in the estimate
of expenditures upon any other cla	aim.
	100
	A Goendleton
	U.S. Deputy Mineral Surveyor.
Subscribed and sworn to by	the said a. Generaliton
U.S. Deputy Mineral Sur	veyor, before me M. J. Fish Notary
Public Gila	les aryona this
day of Uplil /	veyor, before me M. J. Fish Notary les. Aryona this
, ,	My Sink
My commission expires June 4, 1906.	W. D. Jusq
	Notary Public
e 5-154	Gild les arisons

## Affidavit of Expenditures Upon Mining Claim

_			of the Mining Claim known as the Mine,
aimed by		J. B. Sinnott	
cated in	Globe	)	Mining District, in Gila
ounty	Territory	of Arizona	Township No. 1 N.
			Base and Meridian
urvezed by	Λ. G. 1	Pendleton	U. S. Deputy Minera
urvevor, in t	he Month of	March, 1903	189; that the same is
<i>J</i> ,			
Mil 4.999 201 Hining Clain the best of ou	n; that we are or knowledge and nents by the said	that conversant with the word belief, the amount extended the claimantor	we have no financial interest in sair king of Mining Claims, and that, is rpended on said Mining Claim in laborates.
Mil. 4.999 201 Mining Clain the best of our and improvent the mot less than.	res n; that we are corrected to the control of the said	that conversant with the word belief, the amount ex	dollar

#### AMENDED LOCATION OF THE RESCUE MILLSITE

Notice is hereby given that the undersigned, has located and hereby claims the following described land for mill site purposes to be used in connection with the RESCUE MINE, patented, to-wit:

posted, rinning thence north one hundred feet to a post or monument, thence west 512.47 feet to a post or monument, thence south 425 feet, thence east 512.47 feet, thence north 325 feet to the place of beginning, all corners herein mentioned being designated by posts or minuments, and all of said mill site being situated in Globe Mining District, County of Gila and Territory of Arizona in the N. E. worner of the N.W 1/4 of Sec. 16 and the S. E. Corner of the S. W. 1/4 of Section 9 Twp.1 N. Range 15 East.

This notice of location is filed as an amended location of said Rescue Millsite the original notice of location thereof being recorded in the office of the County Recorder of Gila County,

Territory of Arizona at page 485 Book 3 Records of Mines.

Dated at Globe, Arizona, September, 24th 1902.

Witness:

J. B. Sinnott
By W. S. Sultan

W. D. Conser

Filed and recorded at the request of W. S. Sultan on the 24th day of September, A. D. 1902. at 3 o'clock P. M.

Book 8, Records of Mines, Gila County, Arizona, Page 12.

Territory of Arizona)
(55.
County of Gila )

I, W. D. Fisk, County Recorder in and for the County of Gila, Territory of Arizona, and the custodian of the records thereof, do hereby certify that I have compared the above copy of Millsite Loaction, with the original record thereof, recorded in my office in Book 8, at Page 12, Records of Mines, and that the same is a true transcript thereof, and the Moole thereof.

day of March, A. D. 1903.

Given under my hand and seal of office this 9th

County Recorder.

## Non-Mineral Affidavit.

Territory of Ar	izona	
County of Gila	SS.	
County of	<del></del>	
Detter y	Fox	and
y to there		of said County and State
		s, that he is well acquainted withclaim, situated in
1000030 11111		Mining District, County of
Gila		ofof
claimed by J. B.		0/
		ell acquainted with the character
		-
		subdivision thereof, having fre-
121 0		l land is such as to enable him to
testify understandingly with	regard thereto; that there is	s not, to his knowledge, within the
limits thereof, any vein or	lode of quartz or other rock	k in place, bearing gold, silver,
cinnabar, lead, tin, or copp	ver, or any deposit of coal; th	hat there is not within the limits of
such land, in his knowledg	e, any placer, cement, gro	avel, or other valuable mineral
deposit; that no portion of s	aid land is claimed for minin	g purposes under the local customs
or rules of miners, or other	wise; that no portion of said	land is worked for minerals dur-
ing any part of the year	by any person or persons; l	hat said land is essentially non-
mineral land, and that he h	has no interest whatever in sa	id
313	Rescue Mill Site	
	Butti	ry. Stuy
	1.6	Bell
Subscribed and sworn	to before me, this 15t	day of April
		was read to the said
, ,		vious to his name being subscribed
thereto; and that denonen		hose affidavit full faith and credi
	n in the second second second	A
should be given.		//
	11.	

Bancroft's Blank, No. 359.—NON-MINERAL AFFIDAVIT.

My commission expires June 4th, 1906.

Notary Pyblic. Gila County, Arizona Territory

Non-Mineral	Affidavit.
# 	
	Applicant
	51ppiicani.
Dated	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
State of	

## SURVEYOR=GENERAL'S CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL OF FIELD NOTES AND SURVEY OF MINING CLAIM.

### Department of the Interior.

	Office of U.S. Surveyor-General,
	Phoenix signa June 30", 1903 Prinona
	O TOO TELL JAMESTICE
	June 30" 1003
	gunco 0 = 1, 190.5.
I. U. S. Surveyor-General for	prinona
2, 0, 2, 0, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1,	
do hereby certify that the foregoing and l	hereto attached Field Notes and Return of the Survey of the
mill-rite	3. Limott
A Mining Claim of	3. Euroll
***************************************	
	, known as the
	mill-site
$\mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{L}}$	labe mining district,
situate in	tace mining district,
Sila	County, Arizona
- viu	County, County
in Section 9 + 16 Townsh	ip No, Range No, Lange No
The Section, Township	TP 110
designated as Surve	ey No
executed by Y. J. Cliu	dleton, U. S. Deputy Mineral
march	3/st, 1903, under my instructions dated
march, 13	1903, have been critically examined and the necessary cor-
,	190.2., have been critically examined and the necessary cor-
ractions and avalanations made and the	said Field Notes and Return, and the Survey they describe,
rections and explanations made, and the	sald Field Notes and Rebuill, and the Survey they describe,
are hereby approved. A true copy of the	ne copy of the location certificate filed by the applicant. for
The contract of the contract o	and the second s
survey is included in the field notes.	
	Thugh Mencs
	U. S. Surveyor-General for Amaria
41151.5mc 09	

Sec. 9

Nest-512.47

To Cor. Sections 8,9,16,17

N. 19° 54'M.

Rescue Mill Sites

Sec. 16

Survey N. 1778

Gila Land District

Surveyed March 31° 1903

Ly U. S. Dejo. Min. Surveyor

A. C. Pendleton

#### UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 9605 (952) BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT ARIZONA STATE OFFICE

M.S. 1778

#### NOTICE OF CANCELLATION OF MINERAL SURVEY

The Rescue mill site, Mineral Survey No. 1778, located in sections 9 and 16, Township 1 North, Range 15 East, Gila and Salt River Meridian, Arizona, is hereby canceled.

This claim has not been filed with the Arizona State Office, Bureau of Land Management, in accordance with Section 314, 90 STAT. 2769, (43 U.S.C. 1744).

This cancellation was necessitated to clear the record.

The Mineral Survey Plat should be noted as follows:

"Rescue mill site, M.S. 1778 was canceled March 30, 1999, by memo 9605 (952) M.S. 1778, which is now a part of the original field notes."

March 30, 1999

Date